

ú  
SLP(C)No. 11852-11854 OF 2001

ITEM No.2

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.11852-11854/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 14/03/2001 in CMP 1203/2001,  
2097/2001 & CMP 1498/99 In AS 136/99 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT  
HYDERABAD)

TONDAPU VENKATA PEDDANNA & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

NAGASARAPU ANANTHA VENKATA N. RAO & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions)  
(With office report)

Date : 29/01/2002 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.T. THOMAS  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ranjit Kumar,Sr.Adv~  
Mr. D. Bharat Kumar,Adv.  
Mr. Abhijit Sengupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I..T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Delay condoned.

Given the order of status quo passed on 27th July,  
2001, I.A. Nos.4-6 of 2001 are dismissed.

Without prejudice to the rights and contentions of the  
parties, I.A. Nos.10-12 of 2002 are made absolute in terms  
of prayer (i).

Liberty to file a rejoinder affidavit.

(T.I. Rajput)  
Court Master

(Shelly Sengupta)  
Court Master